
Our History
More than 33 years ago, John Karipides opened his arms to the 
people of Byram and the doors to Famous Pizza and Souvlaki.  

If you loved what he cooked up then, you’re in for a treat!  
After more than three decades, this “famous” local eatery has 

been passed down from one generation to the next.  

John’s son Steve, a graduate of Culinary Institute of America, 
has expanded the traditional Greek menu with simple, healthful, 
homemade dishes. Behind the scenes, John’s daughter, Maria 

is working to ensure the prompt service you’ve come to 
know, while you can see daughter, Sophia out front – 

she’s the smiling face who greeted you and the designer of our 
warm and modern interior.

 
Famous Greek Kitchen hopes to provide you and your family 

with a warm, fine dining experience at the affordable prices that 
John always insisted upon.

 
Welcome to Famous Greek Kitchen!

  Our family looks forward to meeting (and feeding) yours.



Omelets are prepared with two jumbo eggs and 
served with home fries and buttered toast

Old Fashioned French Toast	
french toast short stack

Golden Pancakes	
with meat, bacon, ham or sausage
with two eggs
pancake short stack

Belgium Waffle
with fruit or chocolate chips

5.50

6.25

4.50

6.75

add 2.00

add 1.95

4.50

5.25

French Toast, 
Pancakes & Waffles

Ham, Bacon or Sausage

Chicken, Pork, Corn Beef 
Hash,Gyro, Italian Sausage

Home Fries	

Buttered Roll

English Muffin

Bagel	

Toast  
(White, Whole Wheat, Rye or Pita)

Cream Cheese

Assorted Muffins

2.25

4.75

1.50

.75

2.00

4.25

2.00

2.00

2.00

Side Orders

Omelets are prepared with two jumbo eggs and 
served with home fries and buttered toast

All Omelets	

Any with more than 4 items

Egg White Omelet

Ham, Bacon or Sausage Western
diced ham, green peppers and onions

Fresh Mushroom

Feta Spinach

Pizza Omelet
mozzarella, sausage, pepperoni, topped with 
marinara sauce

Chili Cheese Omelet
Black Bean, Scallion and Cheddar -salsa and 
sour cream on side

Greek Omelet
tomatoes and feta cheese

Farmer’s Omelet-bacon, sausage, ham, 
onions and potatoes

8.00

9.75

add $1.25 

Specialty Omelets

Sandwiches served on a roll, pita, 
white, whole wheat or rye toast

Egg & bacon, ham or sausage
With cheese
Double egg

Egg Sandwiches

2.75

3.25
add .50
add .75

Eggs are served with home fries and buttered toast

Two Jumbo Fresh Eggs (any style)
with Bacon, Ham or Sausage
with Corned Beef Hash, Italian sausage, 
Gyro or Pork
Extra Egg
Egg Whites

5.25

8.50

7.25

add 1.00
add 1.25 

Eggs

Breakfast Menu
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Served with Warm Pita Bread, Greek Salad, 
Tzatziki Sauce, & Oven Roasted Potatoes

Souvlaki Platter 
Chunks of marinated meat, charcoal grilled 
Chicken or Pork (select one)

Befteki Platter
Ground Sirloin seasoned with fresh herbs 
and charcoal grilled

Falafel Platter
Fried Vegetables and Chick Peas 

Gyro Platter 
Ground Sirloin Beef seasoned with fresh 
herbs and roasted on a rotisserie

Shrimp Souvlaki
Skewered Shrimp with Lemon, Olive Oil 
& Herbs

Tri-Combination
Gyro, Falafel & choice of Chicken or 
Pork Souvlaki

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

18.95

16.00

Greek Sandwiches

Served on pita bread with lettuce,
tomato, onion & tzatziki sauce

Souvlaki • Chicken Breast or Pork (Pick one)
Gyro • Ground Sirloin, Beef and Lamb
Befteki • Ground Sirloin
Falafel • Chick Peas and Vegetables

6.50

Greek Spreads

All dips served with warm pita bread

Roasted Bean Dip • Seasoned white bean
Hummus • Chick peas & garlic 
Melitzansolata • Roasted eggplant
Skordalia • Potato, beets & roasted garlic-zesty!
Tzatziki • Yogurt, sour cream, garlic & dill
Tyrokafteri • Feta & hot peppers

6.50

All 8 oz. Angus Beef Burgers are 
grilled to your desired perfection 
& served with  french fries

Choose your Cheese: American, Cheddar, 
Feta, Gorgonzola, Swiss or Mozzarella

Choose your Toppings: Lettuce, Tomato, 
Pickles, Mushrooms, Grilled Onions, Bacon, 
Avocado, Hot Peppers, Chili

9.95

All sandwiches served with french fries

Steak and Cheese Wedge
Thinly sliced Rib-eye steak, mixed pepper and 
onion medley and melted aged provolone cheese

Chicken Cutlet 
Thinly sliced, pan-fried cutlet, with fresh 
mozzarella, arugula, and roasted red peppers 
drizzled with a balsamic glaze	

Oven Roasted Turkey Baguette
Roasted turkey, aged swiss cheese, hickory bacon, 
and sundried tomatoes with a creamy avocado 
mayonnaise on a soft baguette

Pulled Pork 
Served with citrus slaw

Spicy Shrimp  
Served with chipotle avocado mayonnaise

9.95

Entrees

Lahanodolmades 
Braised Stuffed Cabbage served with a 
traditional Avgolemono Sauce

Mousaka
Casserole layers of grilled eggplant, potatoes 
spiced ground lamb and bechemel sauce

Lemon-Herb Chicken 
Organic Roasted Chicken, served with your 
choice of rice pilaf or oven roasted potatoes

Spaghetti Mediterraneo 
Spaghetti with chopped organic tomatoes, 
crumbled feta, pine nuts and fresh basil

Mosharaki Youvetsi
Braised Beef Short Ribs served over Roasted 
Tomato and Orzo Pasta

Arnesia Paidaka  
Grilled Lamb Chops seasoned with fresh herbs 
and served with oven roasted potatoes		

Char-grilled Aged Rib-Eye 
Served with roasted lemon-herb potatoes 

Salmon Wrapped in Phyllo 
Baked with spinach and feta cheese

Psari Skaras 
Select fish grilled and served whole or fileted 
served with your choice of oven roasted potatoes 
or rice pilaf

15.95

16.50

15.95

14.95

23.95

17.95

22.95

16.95

M/P

Appetizers

Crispy Calamari
Served with saffron aioli and zested marinara	

Dolmades
Homemade grapevine leaves stuffed with rice 
and herbs 

Keftedes
Pan-fried meatballs served with a mint yogurt 
dipping sauce

Saganaki
Baked imported Kefalotyri cheese with lemon

Oktapodi
Char-grilled octopus drizzled with a red wine
marinade

Crispy Sriracha Wings 
Served with creamy  bleu  cheese

Spanakopita 
Crispy Greek phyllo pastry filled with fresh 
spinach, feta cheese and herbs

Creamy Gorgonzola Bread
Crispy Italian baguette with a creamy 
gorgonzola sauce

Mediterranean Tacos
Three soft tacos each filled with pork, chicken 
and shrimp

Famous Greek Platter 
Assortment of Feta cheese, olives, dolmades & 
Saganaki

8.95

7.95

6.95

6.95

9.95

8.95

6.95

8.95

9.95

10.95

Specialty Salads
Horiatiki Salad
Greek Country Salad with Vine Tomatoes, Feta
Cucumbers, Onions , Olives, Peppers chopped and 
tossed with red wine vinaigrette  	

Dill Salad
Romaine lettuce, Dill, Feta Cheese & Scallions 
chopped & tossed with a red wine vinaigrette	

Endive Salad
Shaved Endive, Vine Tomatoes, Toasted 
Walnuts & Crumbled Gorgonzola tossed in a 
red wine vinaigrette

“Five Shades of Green” 
Chopped salad with cucumbers, Avocado, 
Granny Smith Apples, Pistachios, Gorgonzola 
Cheese tossed in a Chive Vinaigrette

All-Season Salad
Field Greens, Endive, Bosc Pear, Onions,
vine tomatoes, Toasted Walnuts & Gorgonzola 
Cheese topped with Grilled Chicken
Without Chicken

Add Grilled Chicken
Add Grilled Shrimp (4)
Add Grilled Salmon 

7.95

8.95

6.95
4.95 

4.95 

8.95

8.95

9.95/15.50

7.25/11.50

7.50
14.00

Famous Pizza

Personal Cheese (10”)			 
Large Cheese (16”)

Customize to taste- Pepperoni, Sausage, 
Green Peppers, Onions, Mushrooms, Eggplant,
Feta Cheese, Pineapple, Ham, Bacon, Spinach, 
Hot Peppers, Gyro Meat, Grilled Chicken, 
Chicken Cutlet • Each topping add              .95 
White Pizza Available Upon Request

Sides

French Fries						    
Oven Roasted Potatoes				  
Rice Pilaf
Horta 
Steamed dandelion greens with olive oil & lemon 

3.95
3.95
3.95
4.95

If you have any food allergies 
or special requests, please ask. 

We would be pleased to 
accommodate you!

Salads
Tossed Green  • Famous Greek • 
Caesar • Gorgonzola • Mozzarella

Small - 6.75  Large - 9.95
Add Grilled Chicken: 4.25/6.25
Add Grilled Shrimp (4): 6.95
Add Grilled Salmon: 5.95
All salads served with warm pita

Soups 

Soups made fresh daily • Ask your server
 
Avgolemono
Traditional Greek soup made with egg, lemon, 
chicken broth & rice
Cup-3.75 Bowl-4.75

Greek Platters

Sandwiches

Burgers


